Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 108,529   $ 26,289

 | NEWS RELEASE

1725 Shepherd Road | Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421 | 423.899.5898 | astecindustries.com

Appendix
In its earnings release, Astec refers to various GAAP (U.S. generally accepted accounting principles) and non-GAAP financial
measures. These non-GAAP measures may not be comparable to similarly titled measures being disclosed by other companies.
Non-GAAP financial measures should be considered in addition to, and not in lieu of, GAAP financial measures. Nonetheless,
this non-GAAP information can be useful in understanding the Company's operating results and the performance of its core
businesses. Management of the Company uses both GAAP and non-GAAP financial measures to establish internal budgets and
targets and to evaluate the Company's financial performance against such budgets and targets.

The amounts described below are unaudited, reported in thousands of U.S. Dollars (Except per share data), and as of or for the
periods indicated.

3Q 2020 GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table

As Reported
(GAAP)

Restructuring
Charges and

Other

As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Consolidated
Net sales $ 231,404   $ —   $ 231,404
GP 50,437   2,507   52,944
GP% 21.8  %   22.9  %
Operating income (loss) (808)   4,924   4,116
Benefit from income taxes (1,242)   953   (289)
Net income attributable to controlling interest 1,648   2,921   4,569
EPS 0.07   0.13   0.20
   Infrastructure Solutions
Net sales 151,096   —   151,096
GP 29,645   2,507   32,152
GP% 19.6  %   21.3  %
   Materials Solutions
Net sales 80,308   —   80,308
GP 20,692   —   20,692
GP% 25.8  %   25.8  %

3Q YTD 2020 GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table

As Reported

(GAAP)

Restructuring
Charges and

Other
As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Consolidated
Net sales $ 785,551   $ —   $ 785,551
GP 184,073   4,416   188,489
GP% 23.4  %   24.0  %
Operating income 25,194   15,538   40,732
Benefit from income taxes (4,517)   3,498   (1,019)
Net income attributable to controlling interest 31,550   10,990   42,540
EPS 1.38   0.48   1.86
   Infrastructure Solutions
Net sales 535,565   —   535,565
GP 120,857   4,416   125,273
GP% 22.6  %   23.4  %
   Materials Solutions
Net sales 249,986   —   249,986
GP 62,911   —   62,911
GP% 25.2  %   25.2  %

 | NEWS RELEASE

1725 Shepherd Road | Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421 | 423.899.5898 | astecindustries.com

3Q 2019 GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table

As Reported
(GAAP)

Restructuring
Charges and

Other

As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Consolidated
Net sales $ 255,807   $ —   $ 255,807
GP 51,860   —   51,860
GP% 20.3  %   20.3  %
Operating income 3,342   875   4,217
Provision from income taxes 632   132   764
Net income attributable to controlling interest 3,010   743   3,753
EPS 0.13   0.04   0.17
   Infrastructure Solutions
Net sales 156,190   —   156,190
GP 30,952   —   30,952
GP% 19.8  %   19.8  %
   Materials Solutions
Net sales 99,617   —   99,617
GP 20,837   —   20,837
GP% 20.9  %   20.9  %

3Q YTD 2019 GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table

As Reported

(GAAP)

Restructuring
Charges and

Other
As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Consolidated
Net sales $ 886,389   $ (20,000)   $ 866,389
GP 212,027   (20,000)   192,027
GP% 23.9  %   22.2  %
Operating income 52,002   (18,569)   33,433
Provision from income taxes 11,420   (4,598)   6,822
Net income attributable to controlling interest 40,662   (13,971)   26,691
EPS 1.79   (0.61)   1.18
   Infrastructure Solutions
Net sales 573,404   (20,000)   553,404
GP 140,004   (20,000)   120,004
GP% 24.4  %   21.7  %
   Materials Solutions
Net sales 312,985   —   312,985
GP 71,876   —   71,876
GP% 23.0  %   23.0  %

 | NEWS RELEASE

1725 Shepherd Road | Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421 | 423.899.5898 | astecindustries.com

Astec Industries Inc.
GAAP vs Non-GAAP Adj. EPS Reconciliations

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts; unaudited)

Three Months Ended

September 30,
Nine Months Ended

September 30,
 2020  2019  2020  2019
Net income attributable to controlling interest $ 1,648   $ 3,010   $ 31,550   $ 40,662
Plus: Restructuring and other 3,874   875   12,842   (18,569)